

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

accepting

BEQUEST TO WESTERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY from the ESTATE OF MARIE C. WASER

May 6, 1994

WHEREAS,

Western Connecticut State University has been presented with a check for \$10,000 from the Estate of Marie C. Waser representing full payment of a bequest for that amount to be used for student scholarships in the name of Marie C. Waser with preference given to students pursuing careers in teaching, therefore be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system accepts on behalf of Western Connecticut State University a bequest of \$10,000 from the Estate of Marie C. Waser to be used for student scholarships in the name of Ms. Waser with preference given to students pursuing careers in teaching in accordance with the terms of the will of Marie C. Waser which provides that the scholarships are to be paid from the income derived from the principal of the bequest except that if the income becomes insufficient for scholarship purposes, the President of Western Connecticut State University shall have the authority to expend the principal as part of the institution's general scholarship funds , and be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system expresses its appreciation to the Estate of Marie C. Waser for this bequest.

A Certified True Copy

Morrias a. Forter

Thomas A. Porter Interim President

